

AGENDA

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Tuesday, July 20, 2021 08:30 AM

Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

Appeals

8:30 AM Audio conference: No Clint Carter Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 091 14 0 251.00 Property Type: COM

5815 Charlotte Pike, Nashville Tn 37209

Parcel ID 092 08 0 018.00 Property Type: COM

1404 Clinton St, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 092 12 0 237.00 Property Type: COM

213 17th Ave N, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 092 12 0 238.00 Property Type: COM

211 17th Ave N, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 092 12 0 239.00 Property Type: COM

209 17th Ave N, Nashville Tn 37203

The Material State Board of Employed in MDOEV (complete and board on the Million the Office of Assess

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

Appointment continued from the previous page

8:30 AM Audio conference: No Clint Carter Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 092 12 0 305.00 Property Type: COM

1700 Church St, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 092 15 0 113.00 Property Type: COM

2200 Elliston Pl, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 092 16 0 101.00 Property Type: COM

1906 West End Ave, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 092 16 0 102.00 Property Type: COM

1908 West End Ave, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 092 16 0 107.00 Property Type: COM

1918 West End Ave, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 092 16 0 162.00 Property Type: COM

1817 West End Ave, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 102 04 0 101.00 Property Type: COM

6410 Charlotte Pike, Nashville Tn 37209

Parcel ID 103 01 0 129.00 Property Type: COM

6331 Charlotte Pike, Nashville Tn 37209

10:30 AM Audio conference: No

Smith, Dorothy Presley Family Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 062 00 0 142.00 Property Type: COM

0 Pennington Bend Rd, Nashville Tn 37214

10:45 AM Audio conference: No

Binkley Family Investments, L. Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 085 00 0 219.00 Property Type: COM

0 Central Pike, Hermitage Tn 37076

11:00 AM Audio conference: No

Cameron, Cabot & Angelia Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 101 00 0 115.00 Property Type: COM

5811 River Rd, Nashville Tn 37209

Parcel ID 102 00 0 049.00 Property Type: COM

0 River Rd, Nashville Tn 37209

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are

solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

11:15 AM Audio conference: No Burt, Steve C. Supporting documentation: No

Irt, Steve C. Supporting documentation: No Property Type: RES

816 Shelby Ave, Nashville Tn 37206

Parcel ID 082 16 0Y 001.00 Property Type: RES

818 A Shelby Ave, Nashville Tn 37206

Parcel ID 082 16 0Y 002.00 Property Type: RES

818 B Shelby Ave, Nashville Tn 37206

Parcel ID 083 13 0 176.00 Property Type: RES

321 S 11th St, Nashville Tn 37206

VI. Announcements

VII. Adjournment



Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.